circumstance of the case, this court is inclined to exercise discretion in favour of the applicant.

6. The application is partly allowed. The Applicant is ordered to be released on Parole for a period 

of 21 days from the date of actual release, upon furnishing a personal bond of Rs. 15,000/-

(Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) with a surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the jail

authority, and on a condition that the applicant shall submit the medical case papers of his

treatment which he would undergo during the period of his Parole Leave and on further condition